
4

1

5

2

3

Oneill Regional
Pk

Tijeras Creek
Golf Club

Dove Canyon
Country Club

Ronald W Caspers
Wilderenss Pk

Dove Canyon Golf
Course

Altisima Park

Golf Canyon
Country Club

Cleveland
National Forrest

Solano Park

Arroyo Vista
Park

Robinson Ranch Rd

Dove Canyon Dr

An
to

ni
o 

Pk
y

Ar
ro

yo
 V

is
ta

Altisima

M
elinda Rd

A
n

to
n

io
 P

ky

Ave
 D

e L
as

 Fl
ore

s

A
ve Em

presa

Alic
ia

 P
ky

M
argarita Pky

Al
m

a 
Al

de
a

National Demographics Corporation, September 5, 2023
0 .33 .67 1

Miles

Map layers
Map 110
Landmark Area
Water Area
River
Streets

�2021 CALIPER



Map 110
District 1

Total Pop 9,735

Deviation from ideal 135

% Deviation 1.41%

% Hisp 22.1%

% NH White 56%

% NH Black 2%

% Asian-American 16%

Total 6,677

% Hisp 21%

% NH White 63%

% NH Black 1%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 13%

Total 5,593

% Latino est. 15%

% Spanish-Surnamed 13%

% Asian-Surnamed 6%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 75%

% NH Black 2%

Total 5,004

% Latino est. 14%

% Spanish-Surnamed 13%

% Asian-Surnamed 6%

% Filipino-Surnamed 6%

% NH White est. 76%

% NH Black 2%

Total 3,400

% Latino est. 19%

% Spanish-Surnamed 12%

% Asian-Surnamed 5%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 78%

% NH Black est. 2%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 9,927

age0-19 28%

age20-60 58%

age60plus 14%

immigrants 17%

naturalized 66%

english 78%

spanish 12%

asian-lang 4%

other lang 5%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 6%

hs-grad 45%

bachelor 33%

graduatedegree 15%

Child in Household child-under18 43%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 80%

income 0-25k 6%

income 25-50k 3%

income 50-75k 7%

income 75-200k 56%

income 200k-plus 28%

single family 68%

multi-family 32%

rented 34%

owned 66%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2017-2021 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

9,691

91

0.95%

15%

62%

2%

17%

6,850

15%

68%

3%

13%

6,926

12%

11%

7%

1%

76%

4%

6,284

11%

10%

7%

7%

76%

4%

4,617

14%

10%

6%

1%

78%

5%

10,526

26%

57%

17%

22%

50%

79%

9%

8%

4%

6%

46%

32%

18%

40%

67%

3%

5%

9%

43%

40%

92%

8%

13%

87%

3

9,619

19

0.20%

29%

50%

3%

15%

6,170

23%

58%

3%

15%

5,514

19%

17%

5%

1%

70%

5%

4,822

18%

17%

5%

5%

71%

4%

3,352

24%

14%

4%

1%

74%

4%

9,157

28%

58%

13%

19%

69%

66%

19%

7%

8%

10%

46%

34%

12%

41%

76%

7%

13%

15%

44%

20%

67%

32%

34%

66%

4

9,694

94

0.98%

26%

54%

2%

14%

6,579

17%

69%

3%

10%

6,325

20%

18%

4%

2%

72%

3%

5,544

20%

18%

4%

4%

72%

3%

3,790

27%

16%

3%

1%

74%

3%

9,549

26%

55%

19%

22%

58%

78%

11%

4%

7%

7%

49%

32%

13%

33%

73%

11%

14%

15%

45%

14%

57%

43%

42%

58%

5

9,261

-339

-3.53%

15%

68%

1%

12%

6,974

11%

79%

2%

7%

7,190

10%

9%

5%

1%

82%

3%

6,515

10%

9%

5%

5%

83%

4%

4,922

13%

8%

4%

1%

84%

3%

8,936

23%

53%

26%

11%

75%

85%

5%

3%

5%

3%

39%

39%

21%

32%

68%

5%

7%

6%

34%

50%

92%

10%

12%

88%

Total

48,000

474

4.94%

21%

58%

2%

15%

33,250

17%

68%

2%

12%

31,548

15%

13%

6%

1%

75%

3%

28,169

14%

13%

5%

5%

76%

4%

20,081

19%

12%

5%

1%

78%

3%

48,095

26%

56%

18%

18%

61%

77%

11%

5%

6%

6%

45%

34%

16%

38%

73%

7%

9%

11%

44%

30%

74%

26%

28%

72%

09/05/2023 0:29 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


