

District		Map 110	2	3	4	5	Tot
District	Total Pop	9,735	9,691	9,619	9,694	9,261	48,0
	Deviation from ideal	135	91	19	94	-339	40,0
	% Deviation	1.41%	0.95%	0.20%	0.98%	-3.53%	4.94
	% Hisp	22.1%	15%	29%	26%	15%	21
Total Pop				29% 50%			
	% NH White	56%	62%		54%	68%	58
	% NH Black	2%	2%	3%	2%	1%	29
	% Asian-American	16%	17%	15%	14%	12%	15
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	6,677	6,850	6,170	6,579	6,974	33,2
	% Hisp	21%	15%	23%	17%	11%	179
	% NH White	63%	68%	58%	69%	79%	68
	% NH Black	1%	3%	3%	3%	2%	29
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	13%	13%	15%	10%	7%	12
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	5,593	6,926	5,514	6,325	7,190	31,5
	% Latino est.	15%	12%	19%	20%	10%	15
	% Spanish-Surnamed	13%	11%	17%	18%	9%	13
	% Asian-Surnamed	6%	7%	5%	4%	5%	6%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%	19
	% NH White est.	75%	76%	70%	72%	82%	75
	% NH Black	2%	4%	5%	3%	3%	39
	Total	5,004	6,284	4.822	5.544	6,515	28,1
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	14%	11%	18%	20%	10%	14
				-			
	% Spanish-Surnamed	13%	10%	17%	18%	9%	13
	% Asian-Surnamed	6%	7%	5%	4%	5%	5%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	6%	7%	5%	4%	5%	5%
	% NH White est.	76%	76%	71%	72%	83%	76
	% NH Black	2%	4%	4%	3%	4%	49
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	Total	3,400	4,617	3,352	3,790	4,922	20,0
	% Latino est.	19%	14%	24%	27%	13%	19
	% Spanish-Surnamed	12%	10%	14%	16%	8%	12
	% Asian-Surnamed	5%	6%	4%	3%	4%	5%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	19
	% NH White est.	78%	78%	74%	74%	84%	78
	% NH Black est.	2%	5%	4%	3%	3%	39
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	9,927	10,526	9,157	9,549	8,936	48,0
Age	age0-19	28%	26%	28%	26%	23%	26
	age20-60	58%	57%	58%	55%	53%	56
	age60plus	14%	17%	13%	19%	26%	18
Immigration	immigrants	17%	22%	19%	22%	11%	18
	naturalized	66%	50%	69%	58%	75%	61
Language spoken at home	english	78%	79%	66%	78%	85%	77
	spanish	12%	9%	19%	11%	5%	11
	asian-lang	4%	8%	7%	4%	3%	5%
	other lang	5%	4%	8%	7%	5%	6%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	6%	6%	10%	7%	3%	6%
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad	45%	46%	46%	49%	39%	45
	bachelor	33%	32%	34%	32%	39%	34
	graduatedegree	15%	18%	12%	13%	21%	16
Child in Household	child-under18	43%	40%	41%	33%	32%	38
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	80%	67%	76%	73%	68%	73
Household Income	. ,	6%	3%	76%	11%	5%	73
	income 0-25k						
	income 25-50k	3%	5%	13%	14%	7%	99
	income 50-75k	7%	9%	15%	15%	6%	11
	income 75-200k	56%	43%	44%	45%	34%	44
	income 200k-plus	28%	40%	20%	14%	50%	30
Housing Stats	single family	68%	92%	67%	57%	92%	74
	multi-family	32%	8%	32%	43%	10%	26
nousing olais		0.40/	13%	34%	42%	12%	28
5	rented	34%	1370	3470	42.70	1270	20

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2017-2021 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.